Pension expense from continuing operations before special benefits, curtailments and settlements in the Company’s major funded and unfunded non-U.S. defined
benefit plans is projected to decrease from $85 million in 2006 to $54 million in 2007, which is primarily attributable to decreased service cost and amortization
expense relating to the unrecognized prior service cost from the Company’s restructuring actions. Additionally, due in part to the increase in the discount rate
from 5.50% for 2006 to 5.75% for 2007 and an increase in amortization expense relating to the unrecognized actuarial losses, the Company expects the cost,
before curtailment and settlement gains and losses, of its most significant postretirement benefit plan, the U.S. plan, to approximate $184 million in 2007, as
compared with $175 million for 2006.

The following table illustrates the sensitivity to a change to certain key assumptions used in the calculation of expense for the year ending December 31, 2007 and
the projected benefit obligation (PBO) at December 31, 2006 for the Company’s major U.S. and non-U.S. defined benefit pension plans:

Impact on 2007
Pre-Tax Pension Expense

Increase (Decrease)
Impact on PBO

December 31, 2006
Increase (Decrease)

(in millions)   U.S.   Non-U.S.   U.S.   Non-U.S.

Change in assumption:
   25 basis point decrease in discount rate  $   (2)  $   12  $   150  $   140
   25 basis point increase in discount rate 2 (12) (142) (132)
   25 basis point decrease in EROA 15 8
   25 basis point increase in EROA (15) (8)

PAGE 31

ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS

Environmental liabilities are accrued based on estimates of known environmental remediation exposures. The liabilities include accruals for sites owned by
Kodak, sites formerly owned by Kodak, and other third party sites where Kodak was designated as a potentially responsible party (PRP). The amounts accrued
for such sites are based on these estimates, which are determined using the ASTM Standard E 2137-01, “Standard Guide for Estimating Monetary Costs and
Liabilities for Environmental Matters.” The overall method includes the use of a probabilistic model that forecasts a range of cost estimates for the remediation

[…]

better reflects more current costs of inventory on the Company’s Statement of Financial Position. As prescribed in SFAS No. 154, “Accounting Changes and
Error Corrections,” retrospective application of the change in accounting method is disclosed below.

The effects of the change in methodology of costing U.S. inventories from LIFO to average cost on inventory and cost of goods sold for prior periods presented
are as follows (in millions):

As of and for the Year Ended

December 31, 2005
As of and for the Year Ended

December 31, 2004

   LIFO Method
Average

Cost Method LIFO Method
Average

Cost Method

Inventory $ 1,140  $ 1,455  $   1,158  $ 1,506
Cost of goods sold $ 10,617 $ 10,650 $   9,582 $ 9,601

PAGE 97

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Operations affected by the change in costing methodology as originally reported under the LIFO
method and as adjusted for the change in inventory costing methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost method are as follows (in millions, except per
share data):

Year Ended December 31, 2005

As Previously

Reported

LIFO to Average
Cost Change in

Costing
Methodology

Adjustments (1)
   As Adjusted

Cost of goods sold $ 10,617 $ 33 $ 10,650
Gross profit 3,651 (33) 3,618
Loss from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges),
   net and income taxes (599)  (33) (632)
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes (766) (33) (799)
Provision (benefit) for income taxes 689 (134) 555
(Loss) earnings from continuing operations (1,455) 101 (1,354)
Net (loss) earnings $ (1,362) $ 101 $ (1,261)
Basic and diluted net (loss) earnings per share: $ (4.73) $ .35 $ (4.38)
   Continuing operations $ (5.05) $ .35 $ (4.70)

____________________

(1)   The impact on the provision (benefit) for income taxes for the year ended December 31, 2005 is primarily the result of the reduction in the U.S. net
deferred tax assets for which a valuation allowance was previously recognized in the third quarter of 2005, as disclosed in Note 15.

PAGE 98

 Year Ended December 31, 2004

As Previously

Reported

LIFO to Average
Cost Change in

Costing
Methodology
Adjustments   As Adjusted

Cost of goods sold $ 9,582 $ 19  $ 9,601
Gross profit 3,935 (19) 3,916
Loss from continuing operations before interest, other income (charges), net and
income taxes (87) (19) (106)
Loss from continuing operations before income taxes  (94)  (19) (113)
Benefit for income taxes (175) (7) (182)
Earnings (loss) from continuing Operations  81 (12) 69

Net earnings (loss) $ 556 $ (12) $ 544
Basic and diluted net earnings (loss) per share: $ 1.94 $ (.04) $ 1.90
   Continuing operations $  .28 $ (.04) $ .24

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Financial Position affected by the change in costing methodology as of December 31, 2005, as
originally reported under the LIFO method and as adjusted for the change in inventory costing methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost method
are as follows (in millions):

As Previously

Reported

LIFO to Average
Cost Change in

Costing
Methodology
Adjustments As Adjusted

ASSETS
Current Assets
Inventories, net $ 1,140  $   315  $ 1,455
   Total Current Assets  5,781   315 6,096
   TOTAL ASSETS $ 14,921  $   315 $ 15,236

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Retained earnings $ 6,402 $   315 $ 6,717
   Total Shareholders’ Equity 1,967   315 2,282
   TOTAL LIABILITIES &
   SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY $ 14,921 $   315 $ 15,236

PAGE 99

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows affected by the change in costing methodology for the year ended December 31, 2005 as
originally reported under the LIFO method and as adjusted for the change in inventory valuation methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost method
are as follows (in millions):

As Previously

Reported

LIFO to Average
Cost Change in

Costing
Methodology

Adjustments (1)  As Adjusted
Cash flows relating to operating activities:
Net (loss) earnings  $ (1,362) $ 101  $ (1,261)
Adjustments to reconcile to net cash provided by operating
   activities:
Provision (benefit) for deferred Taxes 476 (133) 343
Decrease in inventories 274 32 306
Net cash provided by operating activities $ 1,208 $ —  $ 1,208
____________________

(1)   Refer to footnote (1) on Page 97.

Components of the Company’s Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows affected by the change in costing methodology for the year ended December 31, 2004 as
originally reported under the LIFO method and as adjusted for the change in inventory valuation methodology from the LIFO method to the average cost method
are as follows (in millions):

As Previously

Reported

LIFO to Average
Cost Change in

Costing
Methodology
Adjustments   As Adjusted

Cash flows relating to operating activities: